		Docket No.: 1878.016	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	8-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
POBA/REV03			
Tab settings 🜩 🌩 🔻 🔍	94945	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Cardiobarlin CmbH			
3.12.04	Name: Hare	field Cardiac Limited	
	Address: 21	Wilson Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	~		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Londor	State/Prov.:	
□ Other	_ Country: En	gland ZIP: EC2M 2TD	
Execution Date: December 3, 2003	_ Additional name(s	address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
	1	· · ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
	5,346,458	OPR/FINANCE	
Additional number	s □Yes 🛛		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:	
Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ESQ.	- 7. Total fee (37	′ CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 44,589		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.	credited	or debited to deposit account	
5 Columbia Circle	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account	
03/15/2004 DBYRNE 00000024 5346458	8. Deposit acco	bunt number:	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P City: Albany State/Prov.: New York	08-1935		
Country: United States ZIP: 12203	(Attach duplic	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	T USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</li> </ol>	mation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		-	
VICTOR A. CARDONA	Atta	- March <u>1</u> , 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	2 Date	
Total number of pages includin Mail documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assignment	with required cover sheet info		
Director of the United Sta	nent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark ( exandria, VA 22313-1450	Office	
PATENT			
REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0367			

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated 4 December 2003

#### BETWEEN

- Cardioberlin Gmbl1 whose office is at Gubener Str. 47, 10243, Berlin, Germany ("Assignor"); and
- (2) Harsfield Cardiac Limited incorporated and registered in England with company number 4546547 whose registered office is at 21 Wilson Street, London, EC2M 2TD ("Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of patents numbered EP 0464973 and US 5,346,458 (the "Patents");
- (B) By an agreement (the "Main Agreement") dated 4<sup>7H</sup> December 2003, and made between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor agreed, inter alia, to assign to the Assignee the Patents.

### AGREED TERMS

In pursuance of and for the consideration set out in Main Agreement the Assigner hereby assigns the Patents to the Assignee as from \_\_\_\_\_\_ December 2003.

This agreement has been executed as a deed and delivered on the date stated at the beginning of this agreement.

Executed as a deed by

Cardioberita GmbH acting by Director and Director/Secretary

Aller , 3.12.3

turns, 8.12.03

Executed as a deed by Harufield Cardiac Lizzited acting by Director and Director/Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0368

# **RECORDED: 03/12/2004**